
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     January 8, 2023 
 
To: Councilmember Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & 
Operations Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Dept. 
 
Subject: CUP Summary #:230965 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:             Wilson & Co, Inc., Engineers & Architects 
Address:             800 E. 101st Terrace, Suite 200 
                          Kansas City, MO 64131 
Contract #                                    473 / 82000365 0 Milray Stoddard Storm Water  
     Improvements 
Contract Amount:   $487,373.00 
MBE Goal                                      15%    
WBE Goal:              11% 
Total MBE Achieved:   19% 
Total WBE Achieved:  12.7% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.  
Address:              1020 E. 8th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:             Surveying 
Subcontract Amount:            $57,336 
Ownership:                                    Andebrhan, Hagos              
Structure:                                  African-American Male   Code: 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical 
Address:              8248 NW 101st Terrae, #5 
                                                      Kansas City, MO 64153 
Scope of Work:             Geotechnical Services 
Subcontract Amount:            $35,645.16 
Ownership:                                                Hervey, Denise       
Structure:                                 African-American Female  Code 19 
              
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Page 2: 473 / 82000365 – Milray Stoddard Storm Water Improvements 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              VSM Engineering, LLC 
Address:              8008 NW Chatham Ave. 
                                                      Kansas City, MO 64151 
Scope of Work:             Utility Coordination 
Subcontract Amount:            $20,000 
Ownership:                                                McCaw, Valerie   
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female  Code 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 
                                                      Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:             Surveying 
Subcontract Amount:            $41,927.88 
Ownership:                                                Robinett, Kimberly  
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female  Code 27 
 
Comments: 


