
1NOVEMBER 29, 2023 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



4

ORDINANCE NO. 230965
Milray Stoddard Storm Water Improvements/Flood Control Project

Estimating revenue in the amount of $300,000.00 in the Capital Improvements Fund; 
appropriating this amount to the Milray Stoddard Flood Control account; authorizing a 
Cooperative Agreement with Platte County, Missouri for the Design and Development, and 
Management of the Milray-Stoddard Storm Water Improvements; and authorizing a $487,373.00 
contract with Wilson and Company, Inc., for the design of the Milray Stoddard Flood Control 
project.

November 29, 2023

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



5KC Water

ORDINANCE 
NO. 230965

Milray Stoddard 
Storm Water 
Improvements 
Study Location



6KC Water

ORDINANCE 
NO. 230965

Milray Stoddard 
Concept Plan



20KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 230959�Emergency Water Distribution Repairs
	Slide Number 3
	ORDINANCE NO. 230965�Milray Stoddard Storm Water Improvements/Flood Control Project
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	ORDINANCE NO. 230975�Todd Creek Land Acquisition
	Project Drivers
	Project Timeline
	Community Benefits 
	Current Plant Site 
	North Site –Site Proposed 
	Site Plan 
	Site Renderings – Entering Plant from NW 144th
	Distance from Facilities
	Alternative Sites - SE
	Alternative Sites - SW
	Site Comparisons 
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20

