
1DECEMBER 6, 2023 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



21

ORDINANCE NO. 230965 (Held in Committee)
Milray Stoddard Storm Water Improvements/Flood Control Project

Estimating revenue in the amount of $300,000.00 in the Capital Improvements Fund;
appropriating this amount to the Milray Stoddard Flood Control account; authorizing a
Cooperative Agreement with Platte County, Missouri for the Design and Development, and
Management of the Milray-Stoddard Storm Water Improvements; and authorizing a $487,373.00
contract with Wilson and Company, Inc., for the design of the Milray Stoddard Flood Control
project.

November 29, 2023

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



22KC Water

ORDINANCE 
NO. 230965 
(Held in 
Committee)

Milray Stoddard 
Storm Water 
Improvements 
Study Location



23KC Water

ORDINANCE 
NO. 230965 
(Held in 
Committee)

Milray Stoddard 
Concept Plan



31KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 230984�Water Main Replacement in the Area of Holmes Road and Blue Ridge Boulevard to the Prospect Avenue Elevated Storage Tank
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	ORDINANCE NO. 230985�Water Main Replacement in the Area of W. 11th Street to W. 17th Street, Main Street to Jefferson Street
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	ORDINANCE NO. 230986�Water Main Replacement Highway 350 (Blue Parkway) between 13177 Blue Parkway and Westridge Road
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	ORDINANCE NO. 230996�Sewer Separation: 40th and Monroe Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 4
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	ORDINANCE NO. 230997�Dry Weather Sewer Line: Outfall 055 Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 3
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	ORDINANCE NO. 230965 (Held in Committee)�Milray Stoddard Storm Water Improvements/Flood Control Project
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	ORDINANCE NO. 230975 (Committee Substitute / Held in Committee)�Todd Creek Land Acquisition
	Current Plant Site 
	Public Engagement 
	Environmental Concerns 
	Geotechnical Concerns 
	Delay Capital Improvement Plan Effects
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31

